

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8262-8264/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2022 in CMA No. 1150/2021 06-01-2022 in CMA No. 1162/2021 06-01-2022 in CMA No. 1165/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

C. SRINIVASA REDDY & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJA REDDY & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.69997/2022- FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 09-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Saleem, Adv.
Mr. Elambharathi Subbiah, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of
the impugned orders.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)