

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8262-8264/2022

C. SRINIVASA REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 01-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Gauri Pasricha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed spare copies but the same are defective. Two weeks time is given to cure the defects.

Four weeks time is given to respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he will be filing application for dispensation of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 16. He seeks and is given two weeks time to do the needful. In case such application is filed, the same be placed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. In case of non-compliance list the matter again before this Court on 7.12.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar