

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8262-8264/2022

C. SRINIVASA REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 173862/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 13-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gauri Pasricha, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR  
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.173862/2022 is allowed.

Service of notice upon respondent Nos.2 to 16 stands dispensed  
with.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)