

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8262-8264/2022

C. SRINIVASA REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24201-24204/2022 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205684/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devamshu Behl, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos. 8262-64 of 2022

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.1 to file counter
affidavit.

Notice stands dispensed with in respect of respondent nos.2 to
16, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C)Nos.24201-24204 of 2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 4, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm